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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of work executed and the success achieved in the animal husbandry, dairy and fishery sector under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana alongwith the steps taken by the States for proper implementation of the scheme; and

(b) the funds allocated under the scheme to the States for the development of the said sectors to make the scheme more successful?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): States approved projects relating to animal husbandry, dairying and fisheries sectors for amounts given in the Annexure in each of the last three years. Many of these projects have been implemented, while some are still under implementation.

(b): Government of India does not allocate or earmark funds out of RKVY for specific sectors. It is for the States to approve projects relating to specific sectors based on their priorities.?
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